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RHES| B & & 5 & o 2 o BE\ERHE & H 5 # fid £
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
T AR AR L
0 x5300 933 00 | Lower Machine Ass'y 1 AE000001~
-3 Ya—#r
0-1 x5300 760 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 AE000001~ * * x
su—35 va-—#ir
x5301 221 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 * K ok~
so—3 Ya—#ir
0-2 x5300 638 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 1 AE000001~
H— ()
1 4461 924 00 | *Cover (RH.) 1 <« AE000001~AE000615
H3— (R) X
4457 314 00 | *Cover (RH.) 1 — AE000616~
BMAATERL N (LW, FWH #B)
2 0518 100 20 | *Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W, F.W) 14 AE000001~ MI10Ox 20 P=1.25
A13— (%)
[ 3 4461 925 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 <« AE000001~AEQ000615
H3— (ZF) X
[ 4457 315 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 —! AE000616~
IhH Ja—35 Ya-—
[} 4 0653 710 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 <« AEOQ000001~ % % %
ThH Io—5 Ya-— (@)
® 0653 771 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 —J * % ok~
ra—35 Ya —*ﬂl‘l
[ 4-1 #0653 075 UA | *xShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 <oy AE000001~ % * * Sh.No.1 -2
su—3 va—fir O
[ #0653 780 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 — * Kk~ Sh.No.1 - 2
sa—5 Ya—#r
o 4-2 #0653 077 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 AE000001~ Sh.No.1 -2
H3— (FH)
5 4459 687 00 *Cover (R.H.) 1 AE000001~
Hp3— (&)
6 4459 688 00 * Cover (L.H.) 1 AE000001~
Jody b
7 0910 950 12 * Grommet 2 AE000001~ % % x
o7— 7b—A
8 AN4200 640 00 * Frame, Lower 1 <« AE000001~AE000483
a7— 7U—LAL X
A4200 674 00 *Frame, Lower 1 «—'_1 AE000484~AE000615
o7— JU—A X
N4200 689 00 * Frame, Lower 1 ) AE000616~
"UT KRB
9 4003 079 00 * Bolt, "U" 4 AE000001~
VAN =Eab 3 i YA
10 #5300 608 00 | *Roller Ass'y, Upper 2 AE000001~ Sh.No.1 - 6
BRI b
11 0475 120 35 * Bolt, Treatment 18 <« AE000001~ % * * M12 x 35
BB b O
0555 120 35 % Bolt, Treatment 18 — * ¥k k-~ M12 x 35
BINEERE S
[ 12 0595 120 00 | *Washer, Treatment 44 AE000001~AEQ00415 |M12
.l 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 26 AE000416~ M12
EITE— ST
13 #0753 785 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 AE000001~ Sh.No.5 -1
K547 XTahryb
14 4234 537 00 | *Sprocket, Drive 2 AE000001~
BULERA )L b
15 0475 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment 18 « AE000001~ % % * M12 x 30
BULEEAR )L b O
0555 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment 18 | # * % ¥ ~AE000415 M12 % 30
BRIV b (75 U ORD) O
0457 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment (W, Flange) 18 — AE000416~ Mi2 x 30
FIN—
16 4460 756 00 | *Cover 1 AE000001~
IR b (LW, FW{H)
17 0517 080 12 | *Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W, F.W) 2 AE000001~ M8 x 12
bas =
N OTE
THI
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 32J -3 — SHEET No.1—1




RHES| 8 & & 5 B LT 2 oK BRERKE & A 5 # f £
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ty AR—
18 4461 717 00 | *Cover, Under 1 AE000001~
755
19 0690 201 03 * Plug 12 AE000001~
o7— o-—JSf7
20 #5300 903 00 *xRoller Ass’y, Lower 8 <« AE000001~AE000483 |Sh.No.1 — 5
ov— o—S#w O
#5301 134 00 | *Roller Ass'y, Lower 8 — AE000484~ Sh.No.1 -5
21 0595 160 00 * Washer, Treatment 16 AEQ000001~ M16
BB b
22 0555 160 30 * Bolt, Treatment 16 AE000001~ M16 x 30
>y b HED
23 0535 120 00 * Nut, Treatment 8 AE000001~ Ml12 P=1.25
Ya— HAFK B
24 4475 587 00 | *Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 AE000001~
Ya— H4K ()
25 4475 586 00 * Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 AE000001~
MINEERE S
26 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 AE000001~ M12
BILEAR L b
27 0475 120 35 * Bolt, Treatment 12 « AE000001~ % * x M12 x 35
BUAEER L b @)
0555 120 35 * Bolt, Treatment 12 — * %k Kk~ M12 x 35
N OTE
THI

MODEL 32J
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RHES| o & & 5 B o 2 o BRERHE & B 5 # fi =z
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
ra—35 Ya—#r
0 0653 075 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2) <« AE000001~ * % * £ = 300mm
Jo—3 Ya—#r O
0653 780 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (For Rubber Pad) 2) — * X ¥~ £ = 300mm
sa—35 Ya—¥vw
0-1 0653 077 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2 AE000001~ 2 = 400mm
FSvy Ya— arFTYy—»
1 0653 082 92 * Complete, Track Shoe 42 “ AEQ00001~ * x x £ = 300mm
FSwvy Ya— av7y—}% @)
0653 780 03 * Complete, Track Shoe (For Rubber Pad) | 42 — * k ¥~ £ = 300mm
NSwy Ya— avTY—%
1-1 0653 027 92 * Complete, Track Shoe 42 AEQ000001~ £ = 400mm
Ty
2 0653 048 06 | * *Bushing 1 AE000001~
IRY Ya— avSY-—}
3 0653 082 93 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 <« AEO000001~ * % * ¢ = 300mm
QRY Ya— aAVTY-—} O
0653 780 02 * Complete, Master Shoe(For Rubber Pad) 1 — * ¥k~ £ = 300mm
TRY Ya— aAVTY—}
3-1 0653 076 93 | *xComplete, Master Shoe 1 AE000001~ £ = 400mm
Ty
4 0653 048 06 * * Bushing 1 AE000001~
vy Ev
5 0653 082 04 * Pin, Cotter 1 AE000001~
rowy EY
6 0653 048 07 | *Pin, Track 42 AE000001~
2Ry BV
7 0653 082 03 * Pin, Master 1 AEO000001~
pa =
N OTE
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 32J -5 — SHEET No.1—2
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RHES| 8B & & 5 B o & BOo|% BESRHE B H 5 B i+ %
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ju—35 ¥a-—-FERE%E
0 x5301 001 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 AEO000001~ * *x * Rubber Shoe
r0—35 Y-SR
x5301 226 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 * %k k~ Rubber Shoe
ra—35 va—FHREE
0-1 x5301 002 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 AEQ000001~ * * % Steel Shoe
sa—35 Va-—-FIREE
x5301 227 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 * ¥ ¥~ Steel Shoe
)= Y UFHEL
0-2 5300 633 98 *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 2 <« AE(000001~ % * %
JY—R Ty ML @]
5301 226 98 | *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 2 — * % %k~
VA S D24
1 4514 511 00 | * *Cylinder, Grease 1 «— ADO006001~ * * *
Ty—2 vy (@)
4514 544 00 | * *Cylinder, Grease 1 = | kkk~%k%x%
FY—x YYyvy X
4514 545 00 * % Cylinder, Grease 1 — * k k~
0" yvy
2 0760 710 42 | * xRing, "O” 1 AE000001~ P40 — 30B
Ny 27y T Yooy
3 0762 120 42 | * xRing, Back — up 1 AE000001~ P40 - T2
EX by
4 4515 508 00 * x Piston 1 AE000001~
oty F
5 4560 004 00 * % Packing, Copper 1 AEQO00001~ % % %
Frvs NSLT
6 4140 000 00 | * *Valve, Check 1 <« AE000001~ * * %
Fxvs NIT X
0753 265 UA | * *xValve, Check 1 — * %k~
FY)—-2 =vTh
7 0728 111 15 * * Nipple, Grease 1 «— AE000001~ * * * PT1,/8
TY—=R =97 O
o 0728 111 14 | * xNipple, Grease 1 — Kk k~ k¥ % PT1,/8
7Y VS 2=y ML
10 5300 758 96 *Unit Ass’y, Spring 1 «— AE000001~AE000155
2FY vy o=y ML O
5301 008 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring 1 — AE000156~
27y vy o=y MEL
10-1 5300 639 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 1 AE000001~
TI¥A M RIb
11 4004 161 00 | * *Bolt, Adjusting 1 AE000001~
ASY VT YF—+
12 4485 514 00 * * Retainer, Spring 1 AE000001~
AN -4
13 4040 828 01 * * Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 <« AEO000001~AE000155
AR—H @)
4040 859 01 * % Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — AE000156~
2Ty T
14 4170 177 00 * * Spring 1 AE000001~
Ay VT YF—F
15 4485 513 00 | * *Retainer, Spring 1 AE000001~
AAFy b
16 0580 160 00 | * *Nut, Hex. 1 AE000001~ M16
Jarv bk T7A KSH
20 #5301 003 00 | *Idler Ass'y, Front 1 <« AE000001~AE000483 [Sh.No.1 — 4
Juvh TA KL X
#5301 143 00 *Idler Ass'y, Front 1 — AE000484~ Sh.No.1 — 4
Juarh TA KL
20-1 #5301 004 00 | xIdler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 AE000001~ Sh.No.1 -~ 4
BT S
21 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 AEQ000001~ M10
IRV b
22 0513 100 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 4 AE000001~ M10 x 35
& B
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 32J
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RHES| 8 & & 5 i1 o 2 o[ mR|Em#E & H 5 # i ] %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Jorh 74 FSH
(] 0 5301 003 00 | Idler Ass’y, Front 2 «— AEO000001~AE000483
7arbh 74 KM X
5301 143 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front 2 — AE000484~
Jorh TAKNSHY P a—R)
0-1 5301 004 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 AE000001~
2Ty vy Ev
1 0494 651 70 | *Pin, Spring 2 AEO000001~ ¢ 10 x 70
7Yy TJovs (B
2 4420 732 00 | *Block, Bearing (R.H.) 1 «— AE000001~AE000483
7Y >y Jovs (B X
4420 754 00 | *Block, Bearing (R.H.) 1 — AE000484~
Ee
3 4006 276 00 | *Washer 2 AE000001~
=)
4 0761 731 40 | *Seal 2 AE000001~
2FvT Yy
5 0493 500 80 *Ring, Snap 2 AEQ000001~ ¢ 80
K= R7Y
6 0630 630 70 | *Bearing, Ball 2 AE000001~ # 6307
Jarvhk TAFKS
7 4236 558 00 | *Idler, Front 1 AE000001~
Jarhk FTAKS #ra—H)
7-1 4236 525 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 AE000001~
75
8 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 AEO000001~ ST-PA-1/8
PEIA
9 4220 516 00 | *Shaft 1 AE000001~
7Yy Jovs (B
10 4420 732 00 | *Block, Bearing (L.H.) 1 <« AEQ000001~AE000483
R7Y vy FJoyvs (&) X
4420 757 00 | *Block, Bearing (L.H.) 1 — AE000484~
& b3
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 32J

JO0vbh 74 KSH#II
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RHEES| & & & 5 & o % oM B ERYE & H 5 #® ] £
KEY No.| PART No DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
07— o—3S§r
0 5300 903 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower (8) <« AE000001~AE000483
o7 — o-—3S#lr O
5301 134 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower (8) —! AE000484~
o—3 H5-—
1 4042 204 00 | *Collar, Roller 2 <« AE000001~AE000483
-3 #H7-— X
4042 238 00 | *Collar, Roller 2 — | AE000484~
=)
2 0761 730 12 | *Seal 2 AE000001~
AFw T YU
3 0493 500 62 | *Ring, Snap 2 AE000001~ ¢ 62
7Yy
4 0630 620 60 | *Bearing 2 AE000001~ # 6206
757
5 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 AE000001~ ST-PA-1/8
4K o-3
6 ¥r4031 329 00 | *Roller, Guide 1 AEO000001~ 5301 134 00
v 7 b
7 4220 517 00 | *Shaft 1 AE000001~
ATy Er
8 0494 608 10 | *Pin, Spring 1 AE000001~ $5x10
AR ARV b
9 0555 160 30 | Bolt, Treatment 2) AE000001~ M16 x 30
10 0595 160 00 | Washer, Treatment (2) AE000001~ M16
T
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 32J
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LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y
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RH&ES| M & & 5 24 o % o B|\EHEHE & H 5 B 1] %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
VA ZANR =Rl 2 \1hvA
0 5300 608 00 | Roller Ass'y, Upper 2) AE000001~
RES:
1 4006 214 00 * Washer 1 AEO000001~
=
2 0761 690 23 | *Seal 1 AE000001~
AFy T YUy
3 0493 500 62 | *Ring, Snap 1 AE000001~ ¢ 62
7Yoo
4 0630 600 70 | *Bearing 2 AE000001~ # 6007
o—> Y+ 7 b
5 4220 508 00 | * Shaft, Roller 1 AE000001~
o—3
6 %4031 129 00 | *Roller 1 AE000001~ 5300 608 00
0" yvy
7 0760 715 65 | *Ring, "0 1 AE000001~ G65 — 90B
HIN—
8 4460 995 00 | *Cover 1 AE000001~
757
9 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 AE000001~ ST-PA-1/8
Ut Kb
10 4003 079 00 | Bolt, "U” (2) AE000001~
NPT S
11 0595 120 00 | Washer, Treatment 4) AE000001~ M12
BPEFw b (HIE)
12 0535 120 00 | Nut, Treatment 4) AE000001~ M12 P=1.25
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 32J
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